KEY FE ATURE S:
■ Designed to pair with an A/D board to increase channel count
and signal conditioning capabilities
■ 32 single-ended or 16 differential inputs
■ 6 software programmable ranges:
±25mV, ±50mV, ±0.1V, ±2.5V, ±5V, ±10V
■ Up to 8 104-AIM-32s can be stacked per A/D board for up to 256
S.E. or 128 diff. inputs

Specifications
Block Diagram & Pin Configuration
Ordering Guide
104-AIM-32 32 channel analog input signal conditioner & multiplexer
104-AIM-32A Kit - Includes A/D board
AIN0+ / AIN0 S.E.
AGND
AIN1- / AIN17 S.E.
AIN2+ / AIN2 S.E.
AGND
AIN3- / AIN19 S.E.
AIN4+ / AIN4 S.E.
AGND
AIN5- / AIN21 S.E.
AIN6+ / AIN6 S.E.
AGND
AIN7- / AIN23 S.E.
Temperature Sense
AIN8+ / AIN8 S.E.
AGND
AIN9- / AIN25 S.E.
AIN10+ / AIN10 S.E.
AGND
AIN11- / AIN27 S.E.
AIN12+ / AIN12 S.E.
AGND
AIN13- / AIN29 S.E.
AIN14+ / AIN14 S.E.
AGND
AIN15- / AIN31 S.E.
AIN0- / AIN16 S.E.
AIN1+ / AIN1 S.E.
AGND
AIN2- / AIN18 S.E.
AIN3+ / AIN3 S.E.
AGND
AIN4- / AIN20 S.E.
AIN5+ / AIN5 S.E.
AGND
AIN6- / AIN22 S.E.
AIN7+ / AIN7 S.E.
AGND
AGND
AIN8- / AIN24 S.E.
AIN9+ / AIN9 S.E.
AGND
AIN10- / AIN26 S.E.
AIN11+ / AIN11 S.E.
AGND
AIN12- / AIN28 S.E.
AIN13+ / AIN13 S.E.
AGND
AIN14- / AIN30 S.E.
AIN15+ / AIN15 S.E.
AGND
0201
03 04
05 06
07 08
09 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36